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Cattle & Hogs
Virginia Weekly
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LAMB PRICES IN VIRGINIA WERE

UNEVEN 50 CENT HIGHER TO 75
CENTLOWER AS MIDWEST PRICES
WERE$l.OO-3.00 LOWER. LAMB PRO-
DUCTION WAS 5» BELOW A WEEK
AGO BUT 2% ABOVE A YEAR AGO.
AVERAGE DRESSED WEIGHTS
WERE t POUND LIGHTER THAN
LAST YEAR.

MARKETS IN REVIEW; AUGUST
3-9,1989. FEEDER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS IN VIRGINIA WERE UNEVEN
$3.00 LOWER TOSI JOHIGHER. MID-
WEST FEEDER CATTLE WERE
STEADY TO $1 JOLOWER.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS IN VIRGINIA WERE 75 CENT TO
$3.00 HIGHER WHILE MIDWEST
PRICES WERE MOSTLY *2.00-4.00
HIGHER.

SLAUGHTER HOG PRICES IN VIR-
GINIA WERE MIXED. SO CENT LOW-
ER TO $l.OO HIGHER AS MIDWEST
PRICES WERE STEADY TO 25 CENT
HIGHER. FRESH PORK PRICES WERE
MIXED, S4XX) LOWER TO $2.00 HIGH-
ER. PORK PRODUCTION WAS 4%
ABOVE A WEEK AGO AND 2%
ABOVE A YEAR AGO. AVERAGED
PRESSED WEIGHTS WERE 1 POUND
HEAVIER THAN LAST YEAR.

COWS AND BULL PRICES IN VIR-
GINIA HADCOWS SI.2S-2.50 HIGHER
AND BULL PRICES WERE SI.2S-4.00
LOWER. MIDWEST PRICES WERE
STEADY TO $l.OO HIGHER. BEEF
PRODUCTION WAS 1% ABOVE A
WEEK AGO BUT 4% BELOW A YEAR
AGO. AVERAGE DRESSED WEIGHTS
WERE 2 POUNDS LIGHTER THAN
LAST YEAR.

THE VIRGINIA DIRECT HOG
MARKET AUG. 3-9, 1989 RECEIPTS
FOR THE DIRECT HOG MARKET IN
VIRGINIA ESTIMATED 18,309 HEAD
COMPARED TO LAST WEEK 17,665
HEAD. THE MARKET CLOSED
STEADY TO Sl.OO HIGHER. COM-
PARED TO LAST WEDNESDAY'S
TRADING WITH BARROWS AND
GILTS; COUNTRY POINTS PLANTS

VEAL ANDCALFPRICES INVIRGI-
NIA WERE STEADY TO WEAK AS
THE MIDWEST MEAT PRICE WAS
STEADY TO $2.00 HIGHER. VEAL
AND CALF PRODUCTION WAS 5*
ABOVE A WEEK AGO BUT 10«
BELOW A YEAR AGO.

Wanted To Buy
Crippled and

Disabled Sows
and Boars

Hogs Slaughtered For
Federal Inspection

PHONE 717-274-7609

kughtered Under Top Price* For AO Breed*
'ederal Inspection Of CuD Com, Bulk & Steen

HU 0*Dim*
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ANEY

Softies,
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PROFIT MAKERS = OUTLAW BOARS
I. Harppshlres - selected for Lean Muscle, the key

ingredient in the efficient production of lean high quality
pork.

11. Landrace - pig factories - selected for durability, pig
numbers, milk production, higfrproductivity.

111. Large Whites - highly productive super mothers, litters
up to 19 born alive & 16 weaned.'
Free selection and delivery. All animals guaranteed.

Call Collect For More Information

OUTLAW SEEDSTOCK SERVICES
Ben Outlaw Route 2, Box 324 A • Seven Springs, NC 28578 • 919-569-7521

SWINE PRODUCTION SALES AND SERVICE
on*Feeding Programs Supplying Farm Fresh

Feeder PigsAnd Services To
Meet Your Individu [arketing and HedgingNeeds Services

Computerized
Record Keeping

System
Marketing of Genesis

Breeding Stock

Contracts
Available

Developing Individual
Financial Programs

US 1-3 200-240 LBS 44.00-47.00 US
1-2 210-240LBSJBW HIGH YIELDING

4S.SO-49.00 US 2-4 210-240LBS BASE
PRICE 43.50-47.00 SOWS $32.00-34.80
AND BOARS $26.00-28.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS 0%; SLAUGHTER COWS 22%;
SLAUGHTER BULLS 3%; SLAUGH-
TER CALVES AND VEALERS 1%;
FEEDER CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS
46% OVER 600LBS 28%

PRICE RANGES FOR VIRGINIA
WEEKLY AUCTIONS

SLAUGHTER CATTLE STEERS;
CHOICE 2-3 1000-IISO LBS 69.00
HEIFERS; NO PRICES QUOTED THIS
WEEK. UTILITY ft COMMERCIAL
COWS 43.00-S4.SO BULLS - 1-2
900-1300 LBS SO.7S-64.7S 1-2
1300-1600 LBS 57.00-69.00 1-2 1600

LBS * OVER 56.00-65.00 FEW 7100
SLAUGHTER CALVES ANDVEALERS
VEALERS - HIGH CHOICE ft PRIME
100-2SO LBS NO QUOTE GOOD AND
CHOICE IDO-2SO LBS 82.00-92.00 ,

CALVES - GOOD AND CHOICE
250-500 LBS 75.00-80.50 SLAUGHTER
LAMBS HIGH CHOICE ft PRIME
9S-12S LBS SPRING $2.00-60.00;
BUCKS 52.2 S HIGH CHOICE ft PRIME
9S-12SLBS SHORN 58.00SLAUGHTER
HOGS US 2-4 200-2SOLBS 43.00-45.7 S
SOWS US 1-3 300-SOO LBS 25.00-36.50;
SOO LBS ft OVER 26.50-36.00

FEEDER CATTLE STEERS;
MEDIUM 1 HEIFERS: MEDIUM I
200-300 LBS 110.00-132.30 FEW 94.00
300-400 LBS. 79.00-90.00 FW 72.50
300-400 85.30-102.00 FW 117.00400-300
72.50-88.30 400-300 87.00-102.00
SOO-600 71.00-84.30 300-600
80.00-95.00 600-700 67.30-79.00
600-70073.30-88.00700-800 64.00-75.50

700-800 69.00-80.30 800
64.50-70.30 800-900 64.00-75.50

900

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Hagentowu, Md.
Tuesday, August 8, 1919

Report npplied by anctiou

ing,

SLAUGHTER COWS: HIGH YIELD
50.00- UTILITY46.OO-SO.OO, CAN-
KERS 44.00-48.00, SHELLY 44.00
DOWN; BULLS: 1 GOOD AT 55.00, 1
STANDARD AT 53.75; FED STEERS: 1
CHOICE BRAHMA CROSS 1400 LBS.
AT 65.25, 1 CHOICE HOLSTEIN 2000
LBS. 6015; FED HEIFERS; CHOICE
1200LBS. UPTO 69.50, 900-1040LBS.
65.00- SELECT 57.00-6100.

VEAL CALVES: 1 PRIME 405 LBS.
AT 112.00; CHOICE 150-300 LBS.
94.00- CULLS 83-110 LBS.
75.00- 50-80 LBS. 65.00-78.00;
WEAK AND ROUGH 60.00 DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULLS 95-120 LBS.
95.00- 80-90 LBS. BS.OO-100.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS 110.00-135.00;
BEEF CROSS BULLS 85.00-94.00.

HOGS; US 1-3 210-260 LBS.
46.00- US 2-3 2IS-260 LBS.
43.00- 260-290 LBS. 40.00-43.50.
SOWS FEW UP TO 36.50, MAINLY
32.00- HEAVY BOARS
30.00-

STOCK CATTLE; STEERS: 300 LBs.
UPT090.00,800-975LBS. 73.00-76.50; 1
HOLSTEIN 730 LBS. AT 64.00; HEIF-
ERS 300-300 LBS. 70.00-77.00, 300-700
LBS. 67.00-73.0 a BULLS 200-330 LBS.
90.00-100.00, 350-300 LBS. 70.00-83.00,
300-800 LBS. 64.00-74.00; HOLS THINS
300-800 LBS. 39.00-65.00

LAMBS: PRIME 100-123 LBS.
65.00- CHOICE 38.00-63.00;
80-100 LBS. 66.00-76.00, 60-80 LBS.
70.00- SHEEP 20.00-3aoo, YEAR-
LINGS 33.00-47.00; GOATS LARGE
60.00- MEDIUM 33.00-33.00,
SMALL FLESHY 25.00-35.00, SMALL
THIN 15.00-25.00.

PIGS A SHQATS: BY THE HEAD,
UNDER 20 LBS. 7.00-10.00,20-33LBS.
12.00- 40 60 LBS. 20.00-30.00,
60-90LBS. 32.00-40.00;BYTHE POUND
120-160LBS. 40.00-43.00,170-200LBS.
37.00- STOCK BOARS 190-230
LBS. 31.00-33.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hagantowa, Md.
Wedntaday, Aug. 9, 1999

Raport auppllad-by Anctloa
SLAUGHTER: FED STEERS; HIGH

CHOICE TO PRIME 74.00-76.75,
CHOICE -71.00-74.00; FED HEIFERS
1100-1300 LBS. HIGH CHOICE TO

PRIME 70.00-72.50, SELECT CHOICE
65.00- COWS HIGH YIELD
50.00- UTILITY 47.00-50.00, CAN-
NERS 45.00-45.00, SHELLY 45.00
DOWN; BULLS: YIELD GRADE 1
58.00-

VEAL CALVES: CHOICE
89.00- 104.00,GOOD 78.00-88.00; STAN-
DARD 70.00-78.00, CULLS 85-120 LBS.
78.00- 60-80 LBS. 68.00-80.00.
RETURNED TO FARM CALVES:
HOLSTEIN BULLS 95-120 LBS.
95.00- 85-90 LBS. 80.00-100.00,
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS 100-130 LBS.
110.00- BEEF CROSS BULLS
85.00-

LAMBS; 80-120 LBS. CHOICE
60.0064.00, GOOD 55.0060.00, 6080
LBS. 65.0082.00, SHEEP 20.0034.00,
GOATS LARGE UP TO 70.00.

STOCK STEERS: 400-600 LBS.
75.0086.00, 600800 LBS. 70.0080.00,
8001000LBS. 65.0070.00; HOLSTEINS
700900 LBS. 57.0060.00; HEIFERS
300400L85. UPT077.00,400600L85.
65.0071.00, 600800 LBS. 60.0067.50;
BULLS 300-400 LBS. 80.00-91.00,
600800LBS. 60.0072.00,8001000L85.
52.0060.00,

DAIRY REPLACEMNETS: SPRING-
ING HEIFERS UP TO 710.00; FRESH
COWS, SMALL 420.00-550.00; SER-
VICE BULLS, 1 HEREFORD 70S LBS.
AT 83.00, ONE HOLSTEIN 516.00 PER
HEAD.

PICS A SHOATS; BY THE HEAD
20-30 LBS. UP TO 16.50, 30-S0 LBS.
16.00-24.00,SO-70LBS. UPTO 28.00; BY
THEPOUND 19SLBS. AT38.00;STOCK
BOARS 250-300 LBS. UP TO 31.25.

SLAUGHTER HOGS: US 1-3 215-245
LBS. 46.50-47.50,, 245-260 LBS.
45.00- SOWS: 300-500 LBS.
32.00- 500-700 LBS. 33.00-35.t0,
HEAVY BOARS UP TO 31.00.


